
NEW MANGALORE PORT AUTHORITY
Mechanical Engineering Department

Panambur, Mangalore - 575 010.
Phone: 0824- 2887730/7 0l

CORRIGENDUM

No. 20lr1al2022-23lEE(M)IIVTS(oTM)

To

The Prospective Bidders.

Sir,
Sub: Enquiry for "Calibration of Pressure Gauges of Fire Fighting System at Oil

Jetty No.1 0, 1'1, 12 & 13" -Corrigendum Issued-R"g.
Ref: T.o. Enquiry No. 20l 1 1 4 / 2022-23/ EE(M)IIII TS(orM) dated 09.09.2022

********

The last date for the receipt of offers for the subject enquiry has been extended
from 16.09.2022at 15.00 Hrs to %.09.2022at 1.5.00 Hrs.

Please note that the offers received up to closing time on extended date
mentioned above, shall be opened on 23.09.2022 at16:00 Hrs.

Executive Engineer (M)III
MPA,Panambur

Address for Communication:
Executive Engineer (M)III,
Administrative Build ing, 2"d Floor,
Room No.234,
New Mangalore Port Authority,
Panambur, Mangalore - 575010.
]|;4.ob: 9 4497 00 435, Ph: 0824-28877 30

Date:L6.09.2022



i:2 '-.:='Xs
* Ii.-". t,i];*";Jl*
,*, ,

i\iE\4i MA}.IGALORL, PORT AUTHORITY
Mechanical Engineering Departrnent

Panamlrul. \z{nlrgaiore - 575 010.
Phone: 0824- 2887i 107 13 .

N_0. ?Qr 14l2022-23lElr (M) iIW

To.
in ti:ies ii': i'j. lli ii il ei".-q

5ir,
Sril, : Caiibration oi PressrLrc Gauges of Fire Fighting S',rstem at Cil Jet[, NIo.10,71,1)&.

i11- Uuotatrons Req.uesterl - Reg.

;-ompetrtii,e Q'.iotatrons aie invitcri for thc r,tork of "Caliblation of Pressure

t-,;rur,es of Fire Fighting Svsteui at Oit Jetty No.10,11,12& 13" asper BOQ & Terms &

i:Cncii r i or: r,-letiiiir:.{ bekru,.

si
No.

Di:>c i'i p rir: rr oi }:quip"ment Qq, R.ate in Rs. Aniorrnl in Rs

1 Caiibration Charges of

pressure gauge of range is from 0-

42\{g/cm2

40

CST @

Grand Total
(Rupees Only)

f, _"=f Ufs_$=C"onc{itisf l:
i, l'ne raLcs,Juot,:ri i;ira11 be firrn'is finai. The rate quoted shoultl be lump sum

ior ail ilerns inciusirrc' of taxes & duties exciucling GST.

;. the filrn sirail subinii the co;-ry 6f GST Certificate along with the quotation.

i, l\r, escaiatior, m price whatsoever r,vjil be ailorvecl till compietion of the

il,0rk

Ii. fhe iirr* is requesteej i-o carry out the caiibrat-ion of pressure gar.rtles at r-rii

Ter:rni.rai b), r:ontacting the AEE(N4) CIT\4, l\ilviPT.

,j ine ii-:st certifrcate shall L-re furnishecl rvrtirin 1U tiavs frorn the iiatE of

curnpleti on of i:;ri j brati on.

b. IravrrLenl'iviil 
.i:e 

maele rvithin 15 cia-vs ironr the date of receipt oi Lrillss',ri:rject

lr-'' corrLpletior-r of ca1ibration ancl receipt of c;rlibratior-l Cerrtilicate.

7 Statutorv- Taxers as applicahle will be derluctecl rvhiie releasrng tne payment.

B" Free port entrv passes w'i1l .be providecl by N\,{PT for conducting the

r::riibration at siie.

,tl

Date:09/09/2022



-;-
9. Tire Cornpetitive olfer etrclosed in a sealerl cover super scribed as

"Calii:ration of Pressure Gauges of Irire Firql:tiu8; S)rut"* at ()i1 Jeltv

No.10,11,128x13" shou1C reach to tire under signed on or before ffi/Ag/2A22

at 15:0il FIrs. to the belorar mentioned addrcss.Quotation witrl be opened or"r

ttr-Le sarne da1, at 4.00 IrL4 i1 tfte presence of the bicl.ders who wish io be

present.

Thanking you,

Address for Cornmunicetion:
Executive Engineer (M)III,
Administrative Build ing, 2"d Floor,
Roorn No.234,
New Mangalore Port Authority,
Panambur, Mangalore - 575010.
Mob: 94497AA$5, Ph: A824-2887rcA

il:fll?;ll"ot-\'I FIl",Ii,A,Pa;.amb,.v:i"

na.rarrrthy {} fi)

,li ;-

wl


